Certificate of Substantial Performance of Contract Construction Lien Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter C.30 – Section 32

| City of Markham, Regional Municipality of York |
|---|
| (County/District or Regional Municipality/City of York in which premise is situated) |
| Markham, Ontario |
| (Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is no address, the location of premises) |
| This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: |
| SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF WATER METERS - CONTRACT # 022-R-14 |
| (Short description of the improvement) |
| to the above premises was substantially performed on |
| DECEMBER 31, 2023 |
| (Date substantially performed, 95%) |
| Date certificate signed: March 19, 2024 |
| markine |
| Signature of payment certifier: |
| (Note: Payment certifier signs where there is one: owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) |
| Name of owner: The Corporation of the City of Markham |
| Address of service: 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3 |
| Name of contractor: NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CANADA CO. |
| Address of service: 7275 West Credit Avenue, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5M9 |
| Name of payment certifier: MARIO ROQUE (Where applicable) |
| Address: The Corporation of the City of Markham |
| Environmental Services Department, Business Administration |
| 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3 |

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: (Where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number) B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: The Corporation of the City of Markham Environmental Services Department,

Note: Use A or B whichever is appropriate.

(When liens do not attach to premises)

Business Administration 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3